FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DECEMBER 2025

Number

10028

10029

10030

10031

10032
10034
10035

10036
10037

10038
10039
10040

10041
10042

10043

10044

10045

10046
10047
10048

10049
10050
10051

Data Requested

Car/Driver Behaviour

Out-of-Hours / Emergency Duty Service (EDT) for Children’s Social Care,
Adults Social Care,

Housing Contacts

Music in SEND Schools

Prevent Referrals
Copy Food Hygiene Report
Homeless Households Unaccompanied Children Data

Looked after Children
Business Rates Credits

Pot Hole Data

Private Hire Complaints

Business Rates Rural Relief

Local authorities’ revenue expenditure and financing data - financial years
1999/2000 to 2006/2007

Civil Orders and Protest

Temporary Accommodation Expenditure and Void Properties

Social Care Technology

Citizen Facing Online Platforms

FOl Handling Stats
Homelessness Contact Methods
Statutory Duty Housing

Contracts expiring
Next of kin Public Health Funerals
Private Hire History

Reason Denied Working Days to Complete

Information Not Held

Information Not Held
s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means

Information Not Held

Information Not Held
Section 30(1)(a)(i) - Investigations and Proceedings

Information Not Held
Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime

Information Not Held

s22 intended for future publication

s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
0 for social care

0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for health and social care
6
0
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for Childrens Services
3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
11
7

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

27
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

3 for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

24

24

[y

02/12/2025

02/12/2025

02/12/2025

02/12/2025

02/12/2025
01/12/2025
02/12/2025

02/12/2025
02/12/2025

04/12/2025
02/12/2025
03/12/2025

04/12/2025
04/12/2025

03/12/2025

04/12/2025

05/12/2025

08/12/2025
08/12/2025
08/12/2025

10/12/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025



10052

10053

10054

10055

10056

10057

10058

10059
10060
10061

10062

10063

10064

10065

10066
10070

Cyber Security Solutions

Treatment of new build dwellings that are unoccupied, unfurnished, and unsold

for council tax purposes

Prepaid card Info

Service Desk Info
Damp and Mould in residential Properties

Traffic and Parking Violations

Licensed Private Hire Vehicles and Hackney Carriages

Unspent S106 Funds
Agency Staffing for Internal and External Communication
Copy Third Party Photographs

Waiting List for Accessible Housing

Test Purchases
Private Sector Leasing

Managed migration resulting in changes to council tax bills and social care costs

Real Time Passenger Information (RTPI) system
Sports Facility Sales

Sec 31 (1) (a) - Prevention and Detection of Crime

s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other
means

information not held

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

20
REASON FOR DELAY: Not received
response to our Request for Further
Information

0
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
guidelines

13

0
Applicant referred to Onward Homes
who are responsible for managing

9 the housing waiting list
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

8 for Trading Standards

9

13

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
8 for Highways and Transport
3

15/12/2025

15/12/2025

16/12/2025

17/12/2025
17/12/2025

18/12/2025

18/12/2025

18/12/2025
19/12/2025
12/12/2025

19/12/2025

22/12/2025

19/12/2025

22/12/2025

22/12/2025



