

FOI DISCLOSURE LOG DECEMBER 2025

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes		
10028	Car/Driver Behaviour	Information Not Held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		
10029	Out-of-Hours / Emergency Duty Service (EDT) for Children's Social Care, Adults Social Care,	Information Not Held	0 for highways	02/12/2025		
10030	Housing Contacts	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	0 for social care	02/12/2025	
10031	Music in SEND Schools	Information Not Held	0	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	0 for education	02/12/2025
10032	Prevent Referrals	Information Not Held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible			
10034	Copy Food Hygiene Report	Section 30(1)(a)(i) - Investigations and Proceedings	0 for health and social care	02/12/2025		
10035	Homeless Households Unaccompanied Children Data		6	01/12/2025		
10036	Looked after Children	Information Not Held	0	02/12/2025		
10037	Business Rates Credits	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	0 for Childrens Services	02/12/2025	
10038	Pot Hole Data	Information Not Held	1	04/12/2025		
10039	Private Hire Complaints		11	02/12/2025		
10040	Business Rates Rural Relief		7	03/12/2025		
10041	Local authorities' revenue expenditure and financing data - financial years 1999/2000 to 2006/2007		1	04/12/2025		
10042	Civil Orders and Protest		1	04/12/2025		
10043	Temporary Accommodation Expenditure and Void Properties		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines	27	03/12/2025	
10044	Social Care Technology		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible	3 for social care	04/12/2025	
10045	Citizen Facing Online Platforms		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines		05/12/2025	
10046	FOI Handling Stats	s22 intended for future publication	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines	24	08/12/2025	
10047	Homelessness Contact Methods			7	08/12/2025	
10048	Statutory Duty Housing			24	08/12/2025	
10049	Contracts expiring	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		2	10/12/2025	
10050	Next of kin Public Health Funerals			1	11/12/2025	
10051	Private Hire History			4	11/12/2025	

10052	Cyber Security Solutions Treatment of new build dwellings that are unoccupied, unfurnished, and unsold for council tax purposes	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	2	15/12/2025
10053			1	15/12/2025
		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines		
10054	Prepaid card Info			16/12/2025
		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines		
10055	Service Desk Info			17/12/2025
10056	Damp and Mould in residential Properties		20	17/12/2025
		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information		
10057	Traffic and Parking Violations			18/12/2025
10058	Licensed Private Hire Vehicles and Hackney Carriages	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	0	18/12/2025
		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory guidelines		
10059	Unspent S106 Funds			18/12/2025
10060	Agency Staffing for Internal and External Communication		13	19/12/2025
10061	Copy Third Party Photographs		0	12/12/2025
		Applicant referred to Onward Homes who are responsible for managing		
10062	Waiting List for Accessible Housing		9	19/12/2025
		the housing waiting list		
		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		
10063	Test Purchases		8	22/12/2025
10064	Private Sector Leasing		9	19/12/2025
10065	Managed migration resulting in changes to council tax bills and social care costs	information not held	13	22/12/2025
		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible		
10066	Real Time Passenger Information (RTPI) system		8	22/12/2025
10070	Sports Facility Sales		3	